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NEXT WEEK 

 
 

Monday 23rd April 
 

 
Tuesday 24th April 

 
3:30pm Tennis Club 

 
Wednesday 25thApril 

 
Bag 2 School Collection 

3:30pm Chess Club 
3:30pm Last KS1 Football 

 
Thursday 26th April 

 
3:30pm Judo Club 

 
Friday 27th April 

 
3:30pm Netball Club 

 
 
 

 

 
 

FoDS News 
 

 
 

The next FoDS meeting will take place 
on Monday 4th June at 7:30pm in the 
Anchor. 

 
Donations  

 
Many thanks for the donations of wine, 
Prosecco and Pimms received so far. 
Any further donations will be gratefully 
received and will help us to cut our costs 
at events and therefore raise more 
valuable funds for the school. Thank you 
once again for your support. 
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Bag 2 School 

 
Bags were sent home before half term 
for our next Bag 2 School collection 
which is on Wednesday 25th April. 
 
 
 

 
 

Wednesday 25th April: 
Bag2School day. 

 
Friday 27th April: 

2:45pm: Forum Meeting for EYFS & KS1 
parents. 

 
Sunday 29th April: 

9:30am: Y3 Holy Communion at St 
Chad’s Church. 

 
Monday 30th April: 

Year 2 visit to St Bartholomew’s Church 
 

 

 
 

 
Thursday 3rd May 

INSET Day – school closed to pupils 
 

Friday 4th May 
2:45pm: KS2 Parents’ Forum meeting 

 
Monday 7th May 

Bank Holiday – School Closed 
 

w/c Monday 14th May 
SATs Week for Year 2 and Year 6 

 
Friday 18th May 

6:00pm: Games Night 
 

Tuesday 22nd May 
1:30pm: Sports Day for Y3, Y4, Y5 & Y6  

 
Wednesday 23rd May 

2:00pm: Sports Day for F1 & F2 
 

Thursday 24th May 
2:00pm: Sports Day for Y1 & Y2 
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Friday 25th May 

F2 visit to St Bartholomew’s Church 
 

Friday 25th May 
School closes for Half Term 

 

 
 

Monday 4th June 
Pupils return to school 

 
w/c Monday 4th June 

Swimming Lessons for Y5 & Y6 
 

Monday 4th June 
7:30pm: FoDS Meeting at The Anchor 

 
Tuesday 5th June 
Class Photographs 

 
w/c Monday 11th June 

Phonics Screening Week for Year 1 
Pupils 

 
w/c Monday 11th June 

Swimming Lessons for Y5 & Y6 

 
 

Sunday 10th June 
9:30am: Y2 Holy Communion at St 

Chad’s Church. 
 

Thursday 14th June 
PM: Father’s Day Sale 

 
Monday 18th June 

6:00pm: Welcome meeting for new F1 
Parents 

 
Tuesday 19th June 

6:00pm: Welcome meeting for new F2 
Parents 

 
Friday 22nd June 

2:00pm: Open afternoon for new F2 
pupils to meet Y6 special friends. 

 
 

 
 
 

Saturday 7th July 
Summer Fair 
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Sunday 8th July - Tuesday 10th July 

Year 6 at Oaklands 
 

Wednesday 11th July 
Secondary School Induction day for Year 

6 Pupils 
 

Monday 16th July 
3:30pm: Open afternoon for parents to 

view pupils’ work 
 

Monday 23rd July 
9:10am Presentation of Class Prizes 

 
Tuesday 24th July  

9:10 am Y6 Leavers Service 
School Closes for Summer Holiday 

 
 

We will inform you of further dates for 
the summer term as they are organised 

 
 

 

 
Monday 3rd September 

INSET Day – School closed to pupils 
 

Tuesday 4th September 
INSET Day – school closed to pupils 

 
Wednesday 5th September 
School opens for new term 

 
 

 
 

INSET Days 
 

There is one final INSET day for this 
academic year which will take place on 
Thursday 3rd May and school will be 
closed to pupils on this day. 
 
Please note that the first 2 INSET days 
of the new academic year have been 
confirmed as: 

 
Monday 3rd September 2018 
Tuesday 4th September 2018 

 
We will confirm all of the INSET days for 

the 2018-19 academic year shortly. 
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Attendance Awards 

 

 
 
This week we presented certificates to 
all pupils who have achieved 100% 
attendance during the Autumn and 
Spring Terms. Congratulations to all 
pupils who haven’t missed a day of 
school since September!  
 

 
 
To ensure high rates of attendance, we 
have included below the term dates until 
Summer 2020. These dates are also on 
the website calendar. 
 
Please be aware of the school term 
dates when booking your family 

holidays. It is unlikely that family holidays 
will be granted in term time as they don’t 
meet ‘exceptional circumstances’ 
criteria. If our pupils are to achieve their 
potential, good attendance and 
punctuality is essential. Thank you for 
your co-operation.  
 
The following dates can also be found on 
the Wirral Council website: 
 

https://www.wirral.gov.uk/schools-and-
learning/school-holidays-and-term-dates 
 

MAY BANK HOLIDAY 2018 
 

Monday 07.05.18 
 

SUMMER HALF TERM 2018 
 

(Finish Fri 25.05.18) 
First Day: Sat 26.05.18 
Last Day: Sun 03.06.18 

(Return Mon 04.06.18) 
 

SUMMER HOLIDAY 2018 
 

(Finish Tue 24.07.18) 
First Day: Wed 25.07.18 
Last Day: Tues 04.09.18 

(Return Wed 05.09.18) 
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OCTOBER HALF TERM 2018 

 
(Finish Fri 19.10.18) 

First Day: Sat 20.10.18 
Last Day: Sun 28.10.18 

(Return Mon 29.10.18) 
 
 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 2018 
 

(Finish Fri 21.12.18) 
First Day: Sat 22.12.18 
Last Day: Sun 06.01.19 

(Return Mon 07.01.19) 
 

 
FEBRUARY HALF TERM 2019 

 
(Finish Fri 15.02.19) 

First Day: Sat 16.02.19 
Last Day: Sun 24.02.19 

(Return Mon 25.02.19) 
 

EASTER HOLIDAY 2019 
 

(Finish Fri 29.03.19) 
First Day: Sat 30.03.19 
Last Day: Sun 14.04.19 

(Return Mon 15.04.19) 
 
 

 
GOOD FRIDAY 2019 

BANK HOLIDAY 
 

Friday 19.04.19 
 

EASTER MONDAY 2019 
BANK HOLIDAY 

 
Monday 22.04.19 

 
MAY BANK HOLIDAY 2019 

 
Monday 06.05.19 

 
 

SUMMER HALF TERM 2019 
 

(Finish Fri 24.05.19) 
First Day: Sat 25.05.19 
Last Day: Sun 02.06.19 

(Return Mon 03.06.19) 
 

 
SUMMER HOLIDAY 2019 

 
(Finish Wed 24.07.19) 

First Day: Thurs 25.07.19 
Last Day: Sun 01.09.19 

(Return Mon 02.09.19) 
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OCTOBER HALF TERM 2019 

 
(Finish Fri 25.10.19) 

First Day: Sat 26.10.19 
Last Day: Sun 03.11.10 

(Return Mon 04.11.19) 
 

 
CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 2019 

 
(Finish Fri 20.12.19) 

First Day: Sat 21.12.19 
Last Day: Sun 05.01.20 

(Return Mon 06.01.20) 
 
 

FEBRUARY HALF TERM 2020 
 

(Finish Fri 14.02.20) 
First Day: Sat 15.02.20 
Last Day: Sun 23.02.20 

(Return Mon 24.02.20) 
 

EASTER HOLIDAY 2020 
 

(Finish Fri 03.04.20) 
First Day: Sat 04.04.20 
Last Day: Sun 19.04.20 

(Return Mon 20.04.20) 
 

 
MAY BANK HOLIDAY 2020 

 
Monday 04.05.20 

 
 

SUMMER HALF TERM 2020 
 

(Finish Fri 22.05.20) 
First Day: Sat 23.05.20 
Last Day: Sun 31.05.20 

(Return Mon 01.06.20) 
 
 

SUMMER HOLIDAY 2020 
 

(Finish Mon 20.07.20) 
First Day: Tues 21.07.20 
Last Day: Sun 30.08.20 

(Return Mon 31.08.20) 
 

Fiction Library 
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The children were delighted to see our 
new fiction library open for business this 
week. The non-fiction and resource 
library is still under development and will 
open in due course. Thank you to the 
Dawpool Women's Institute and the 
Friends of Dawpool School (FoDS) for 
funding the projects. 
 

11+ Assessment – September 2018 
 

Thank you to the Year 4 & 5 parents who 
attended the meeting about the 11+ 
examination and secondary admissions 
last term. The presentation can be 
downloaded from the ‘parents’ tab on the 
school website. 
 
A few parents have asked when they 
can register their child for the 11+ test in 
September 2018. We will let you know 
as soon as the registration process 
opens. In the meantime, you can find 
more information on the Wirral School 
Admissions website: 
 
http://www.wirral.gov.uk/schools-and-
learning/school-admissions/apply-
primary-or-secondary-school-place 
 

 

 
 

Recognising and responding to 
bullying 

 
Thank you to all the parents who 
attended the Bullying, Self Esteem and 
Resilience Workshop with Kayte Walsh 
before Easter. The presentation can now 
be downloaded from the 'Parents' tab on 
the school website: 
 

https://dawpool-
ce.eschools.co.uk/website/parents/1397

17 
 

 
 
Please follow Dawpool on Twitter: 
 

https://twitter.com/DawpoolCofE 
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Our page is updated daily with the latest 
news, updates and reminders. This is in 
addition to the weekly Dawpool News 
which is published every Friday. 
 

Toast 
 
Toast payment is again due. The amount 
payable to the end of the summer term is 
£13. Many thanks.  
 

School Dinners 
 

The amount of dinner money due now 
for those who like to pay for the term in 
advance is £61.60 or if you wish to pay 
until the end of the Summer term £143. 
Please pay online via school money. 
 

SATs Week 
 

 
 

Pupils in Year 2 and 6 will be taking the 
national curriculum tests (commonly 
known as SATs) during the week 
commencing Monday 14th May.  
 
The Department for Education (DfE) 
have published some useful information 
for parents regarding the tests and this 
can be downloaded from the the 
‘parents’ tab on the school website: 
 

https://dawpool-
ce.eschools.co.uk/website/parents/1397

17 
 
 

 
 

Good Luck Lisa! 
 

Lisa Lupson, mum of Thomas Y3 and 
Olivia F2, is running the London 
Marathon on Sunday in aid of the 
RSPCA. We wish her lots of luck and 
include a link to her Just Giving page as 
there is still time to support her and her 
very worthwhile cause 
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https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/rs

pca-lisa 
 

 
Mr Burrows and the Governing Body 
would like to meet with parents to 
discuss the things that matter to you and 
your child.  
 
If you would like to contribute, please do 
attend the forthcoming meetings:  
 

Friday 27th April at 2:45pm 
Parents of pupils in F1, F2, Y1 & Y2 

 
Friday 4th May at 2:45pm 

Parents of pupils in Y3, Y4, Y5 & Y6 
 
The meetings will finish at 3:30pm and 
refreshments will be provided. We hope 
you can join us. 
 

Year 3 Holy Communion 
 
Year 3 pupils and their families are 
invited to join us for Holy Communion at  
 

 
St Chad’s Church on Sunday 29th April 
at 9:30am. 
 
This is a great opportunity for your whole 
family to come and share in a service of 
Holy Communion.  
 
A separate letter was sent home before 
Easter with further details. A copy can be 
downloaded from the Year 3 class page 
on the school website. 
 

https://dawpool-
ce.eschools.co.uk/website/year_3_class/

225738 
 

 

 
 

Parish Church News 
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For Church information, please visit 

www.thurstaston.org.uk 
 

Sunday 22nd April 
 
10th Anniversary of Revd Jane’s 
Induction. Bishop Peter will be leading 
our 9.30am and 11.15am services and 
preaching. 
 
9.30am Holy Communion at St Chad’s 
and Junior Church – Come and make 
your own picture frames and create a 
Church Family Tree to display in Church. 
Please bring a family photo with you to 
put into your frame (7”x5”), the size of 
the space for the photo is 3 inches x 
4.5 inches 
8.00am and 11.15am services at St 
Bartholomew’s 
 

 
 

 
Learning Hero Awards 
Friday 20th April 2018 

 
Congratulations to the following pupils 
who have demonstrated outstanding 
effort during the week and have applied 
our learning powers: 

 
Foundation 2 

Barnaby Topping 
& 

Thomas McKenzie 
 

Year 1 
Zak Harrison 

& 
Leo Huntley 

 
Year 2 

Eli Nolan 
 

Year 3 
Ava Cooper 

 
Year 4 

Daniel Wiseman 
 

Year 5 
Martha Redwood 
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Year 6 
Niamh Hill 

& 
James Jones 

 

 
 

 
Thank you to the following pupils who 

have shown our ‘Fruits’ in action during 
this week: 

 
Foundation 2 
James Parry 

For always showing kindness and 
concern for others. 

 
Year 1 

Ciaran Keating 
For gentleness with his friends and joy in 

his work! Well done Ciaran! 
 

Year 2 
Harry Paget 

For showing joy in his learning, 
especially in writing his dragon story. 

Well done, Harry.  
 

Year 3 
Hayden Geer 

For being kind and patient with his 
friends when they need help. 

 
Year 4 

Isaac Rimmer 
For always being a good role model for 

his peers. 
 

Year 5 
Lydia Le Gresley 

For being so kind and helpful, thank you. 
 

Year 6  
Joshua Anderson 

For showing patience and kindness at 
playtimes and being helpful in class. 

 

 
 

School Worship 
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Our School Worship this week has 

focused on the following. 
 

Topic: The Birth of a King 
Focus: Jesus 

Bible Reference(s): Matthew 1: 18-25, 
Luke 1: 26-38 

Fruit of the Spirit: Love 
 
 

God’s Weekly Message: 
 

I will give the world 
a special gift: my Son. 

 
He is the Messiah, 

the Prince of Peace – 
the one that I 

promised to send. 
 

Endless will be his love, 
boundless, his power. 

 
He will be the 
King of Kings 

who saves the world! 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

We wish our Year 5 pupils a fabulous 
time at their space themed residential at 

Barnstondale this weekend. 
 

My very best wishes as always, 
 

David Burrows 
Head Teacher. 


